503058125 11/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3104727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY J CHERVITZ	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAWBONE LLC
Street Address:	458 WHITESTONE FARM DRIVE
City:	CHESTERFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13853736
Application Number:	14304697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dhcherv@aol.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID H. CHERVITZ

Address Line 1:458 WHITESTONE FARM DRIVEAddress Line 4:CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI 63017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. CHERVITZ
SIGNATURE:	/david h. chervitz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=PATENTASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PATENTASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503058125 REEL: 034154 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Randy J. Chervitz (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is a citizen of the United States and having a correspondence address of 458 Whitestone Farm Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017, has invented certain improvements in a first patent application entitled MUSICAL INSTRUMENT, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 29, 2013, and assigned application number 13/853,736 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and a second patent application, which is a continuation-in-part application of the first patent application, entitled MUSICAL INSTRUMENT, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 13, 2014, and assigned application number 14/304,697 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, STRAWBONE LLC (hereinafter "SB"), a Missouri Limited Liability Company, having a correspondence address of 458 Whitestone Farm Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements in the Intellectual Property and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said SB, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said SB, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said SB, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said SB, and for its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNOR further grants to SB, its successor and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

PATENT REEL: 034154 FRAME: 0616

Date: 1/-12-14 Randy J. Chervitz	
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS:	
On this 12th day of 1 Henrico, 2014, before me a Notary Public and for the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, personally appeared Randy J. Chervitz, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foreg Assignment and acknowledge that he executed as his free act and deed.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the year last above written.	date and
Notary Public UEBBIE M. SCHUERMAN Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Misseum Commissioned for St. Charles Cour My Commission Expires: July 01, 29 My Commission Expires: July 01, 29 Commission Number: 12591338	

My Commission Expires: 7-1-2016

RECORDED: 11/12/2014

PATENT REEL: 034154 FRAME: 0617